Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Leavents and Leave	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TOS-154-USA-P			
Tomohito ASAI, Masatoshi OOHATA, Koji NAKAJIMA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yesk No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 2, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Street Address: 1-2, Oyodo Kita 2-Chome, Kita-Ku, Osaka-Shi, City: Osaka StateJapan 2531-8511 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Xi No			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 10462783	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Townsend & Banta Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
Street Address 601 Pennsylvania Ave., N. Suite 900, South Building City: Washington tate: D.C. Zip 20004	8. Deposit account number: 20-1424 W. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	Signature Date or sheet, attachments, and documents:			

06/25/2003 GTON11 00000095 10462783

01 FC:8021

40 00 DD

PATENT REEL: 014198 FRAME: 0621

ASSIGNMENT

TOS-154-USA-P

WHEREAS I/WE, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

METHOD OF PREPARING AN ACRYLIC COPOLYMER

	11111102 0	(Title of Invention)	COLONIA	
for which I/We executed an a	pplication for Uni	ted States Letters Patent concurrently herew	ith or filed an application for United States Letters	
Patent on		, (Serial No.	, (Serial No); an	
WHEREAS,		NIPPON PAINT COMPAN (Full Name of Assignee)	IY, LTD.	
a corporation of(Country	JAPAN of Incorporation)	whose post office address is $1-2$, OYODO KITA 2-CHOME,	
KITA-KU, OSAKA-S				
(hereinafter referred to as Assi	gnee), is desirous	of securing the entire right, title, and interest ters Patent to be issued upon this application;	in and to this invention, the application for United	
thereof, and all Letters Patent the Commissioner of Patents assigns, in accordance with the AND, I/WE HERE successors and assigns, any fa upon to do so, execute and del and assigns, execute all divisi-	of the United State and Trademarks of terms of Assignm BY further covenates known to me/usiver all papers that onal, continuation-	s which may be granted thereon, and all reiss f the United States to issue all Letters Paten ent; ant and agree that I/We will, without furth is respecting his invention and testify in any I may be necessary or desirable to perfect the in-part, continuation prosecution and reissue	is application, and all divisions, and continuations ues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request for this invention to assignee, its successors and the consideration, communicate with assignee, its egal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called itle to this invention in said assignee, its successors applications, make all rightful oaths and generally	
States, it being understood that IN TESTIMONY W	any expense incid	ent to the execution of such papers shall be be eve hereunto set our hand(s).	er patent protection for this invention in the United orne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.	
1. Full Name of Sole or First Ass	=	Assignor's Signature	Date	
Tomohito	ASAI	Tomobito asai	Jun 2. 2003	
Address 12-12-301, AOBAOKA MIN	AMI, SUITA-CIT	Y, OSAKA 565-0802 JAPAN	Citizenship JAPANESE	
2. Full Name of Second Assigno	r, if any	Assignor's Signature	Date	
Masatoshi	ООНАТА	Masstoshi Chora	Jun 2. 2003	
Address 172-3, FUSEO, SAKAI-CITY, OSAKA 599-8254 JAPAN		Citizenship JAPANESE		
3. Full Name of Third Assignor, Koji NAKA	ifany AJI MA	Assignor's Signature Koji nakujima	Jun 2, 2003	
Address 19-39, MATSUMIDAI, IKOMA-CITY, NARA 630-0241 JAPAN		Citizenship JAPANESE		
4. Full Name of Fourth Assignor	, if any	Assignor's Signature	Date	
Address			Citizenship	
5. Full Name of Fifth Assignor,	f any	Assignor's Signature	Date	
Address			Citizenship	

LAW OFFICES OF TOWNSEND & BANTA • WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/17/2003 REEL: 014198 FRAME: 0622